
  

 
 

 
 

500 Kennedale Sublett Road 
Kennedale, TX 76060 

817-572-1681 
www.emeraldhillsfuneralhome.com 

 

General Price List 
Including: 
Casket Price List 

Urn Price List 
Outer Burial Container Price List 

These prices are effective January 8,2026 and are subject to change without notice 

 



Emerald Hills Funeral Home Commitment 
At Emerald Hills Funeral Home & Memorial Park, we are driven to be the indisputable choice for 
funeral and cemetery services in each of our communities. This can only occur if there is a strong 
culture at the business where each employee is personally committed to serving our families. A 
strong culture like this is anchored in our values, Respect for the Family, Respect for the 
Individual, and Respect for the Profession. 
 
As part of our commitment, we endeavor to educate our community on the value and significance 
of funeral and cemetery service. We believe in its significant impact on the way families begin 
the healing process of grief. We have an expertise and courage to advise families and to allow for 
the healing to begin here. 
 
All funeral and cemetery providers are not the same. Although some have tried, there is no true 
way to do a comparison of any two businesses by just reviewing their price lists. A reputable firm 
will engage you in a conversation about your loved one and how they can help you honor their 
life. Your final determination when selecting a provider should be made only after knowing 
confidently who will care for your loved one and family in the most meaningful way possible. 

 
Complete Funeral Packages 

To help make funeral planning easier for you, Emerald Hills Funeral Home offers several 
Personalized Memories Burial and Cremation Packages. These packages provide you with a wide 
range of selections, options, and prices. Most importantly, they allow you to devote more time 
to personalizing the service as you celebrate the life of the person you are honoring. Each package 
is designed to provide a complete funeral ceremony, including both the professional services and 
necessary merchandise. Detailed descriptions of the various packages are included in this 
brochure. If you do not want to choose one of these complete funeral packages, you may choose 
individual items listed in our General Price List. 

 
Our Payment Policy 

To lose someone you love is a devastating human experience. It is frequently traumatic and can 
seriously impact judgment. We believe in the importance of the recognition and meaningful 
celebration of a life that has been lived and will assist in arranging an appropriate service to meet 
your individual needs. It is also important to be realistic in respect to funeral expenditures. We 
do not want a family to spend more than they should nor less than they would like. What is 
important is that the arrangements be in keeping with the family’s wishes and budget. Provisions 
for payment are due prior to the date of service. To avoid any possibility of misunderstanding or 
embarrassment and for your convenience we accept the following methods of payment; cash, 
check, credit, debit card, insurance assignment of verifiable life insurance*, payment by 
forwarding or receiving funeral home, or pre-paid funeral plan. Please feel free to consult your 
funeral director with all questions or concerns. 
 
*Proceeds from one or more insurance policy or policies can be assigned to the funeral home in an amount sufficient to satisfy 
the cost of the services. There is a processing fee of 6.9% of your total contract price or $150, whichever is greater. We use a 
third-party insurance company to process all insurance claims. Any policy less than two (2) years old cannot be accepted as 
payment. 

 
Pre-Planning Assistance 

We provide free assistance with pre-planning. You have the option of locking in today’s prices 
and funding your funeral plan relieving your loved ones from these difficult decisions or simply 
placing your wishes on file and allowing costs to be paid at the time of need. 
 



The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the 
items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services of 

funeral director and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not 
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral 

goods and services you selected. 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff                   $3,295 
Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes but is not limited to: staff to respond to initial 
request for service, arrangement conference with family and responsible parties, recording vital statistics, 
preparation and coordination with those providing other positions of the funeral, (e.g., cemetery, crematory, 
vault companies and others as required). Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our 
facilities such as: sheltering of remains, up to 5 days, professional licensing, legal and accounting fees, insurance, 
building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds, maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory 
costs, recordkeeping, and secretarial and administrative expenses. 

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you 
select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or 
receiving remains.) 

Embalming                      $895 
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you 
select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually 
have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or 
immediate burial. 

Cremation Process                    $895 
Other Preparation of the Body 

A. Other preparation of loved one (dressing, casketing, cosmetics)               $200 
B. Sanitary care of loved one that are not embalmed                 $250 
C. Additional care for your loved one after autopsy is compete      $300 
D. Refrigeration (up to 10 days; $50.00 per day thereafter)                $895 
E. Hair Stylist                       $100 

 
 
 
 

Visitation or Gathering at the Funeral Home (Up to 3 hours Mon – Fri till 8PM)       $   345 
Our services will include set-up, display of floral arrangements, supervision during the visitation or gathering 
and use of our facilities or staff & equipment for visitation or gathering at other facility. 

General Price List 

Care of Your Loved One 

Facilities, Staff & Services 



ADDITIONAL HOURS (per hour)                   $   150 
ALL DAY VISITATION (up to 10 hours)               $1,295 
Funeral, Life Celebration Service or Gathering (Mon – Fri up to 4:00PM)                  $   695 
Our services include coordinating the arrangements, supervision of the funeral, life celebration or gathering, 
staff to attend the ceremony, supervision of committal or other disposition service, and setup and use of our 
facilities or staff & equipment for ceremony at other facility. 

Evening Funeral, Memorial, Wake Service or Rosary (Mon – Fri 4-8:30PM)                   $   695 
Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangement, memorial, or rosary and equipment and additional 
staff necessary to conduct event at our facilities or staff & equipment for ceremony at other facility. 

Memorial Ceremony or Life Gathering at Funeral Home or Other Facility        $   695 
Our services include coordinating the memorial service, supervision of the memorial service, staff to attend 
memorial service, and set-up and use of facilities for memorial service or additional staff necessary to conduct 
memorial service at other facility.  (Mon – Fri up to 4:00PM) 

Graveside Service (Mon – Fri up to 3:00PM)              $   495 
Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangement at graveside supervision of the graveside service, 
equipment and staff necessary to conduct the graveside service. 

Facility for Catering Event               $    995 
This includes use of building for catering and the following (tables and linens, chairs, and setup/tear down/ 
cleanup). This charge does not include food or beverage.  No outside food allowed. See additional catering menu 
for food options.  (Mon-Fri up to 2 Hours) 

Memorial Ceremony or Life Gathering at Funeral Home or Other Facility       $ 3,000 
(When cremation or interment services are conducted elsewhere) (Mon-Fri up to 2 Hours) 

Coordination & Direction of Disinterment (includes funeral director & permits)       $    995 

 
 
 

Transfer of Loved One into Funeral Home              $600 
This is the initial transfer of the deceased from the place of death to our facility within 50 miles. 

Funeral Coach & Driver (per event)        $475 
Limousine & Driver (3 hours or less)        $575 
 Each additional hour          $350 
Flower Car & Driver           $250 
Transfer to autopsy/crematory                 $275 
Transfer to/from Airport                  $350 
Additional mileage fee beyond 50-mile radius (per mile/vehicle, one way)                    $3.25 
  

Automotive Equipment (within a 50-mile radius) 



 
 

 

Distinctly Yours            $475 
Fully customizable with multiple photo options. Includes (ornate or chronicles) register book, 200 personalized 
memorial tri-folders, 50 acknowledgement cards, memorial video tribute (up to 90 non-copyrighted photos), 
and memorial candle. 

Simply Treasured           $375 
Personalized with photo. Includes (radiance, pacifica blue, Cambridge, eagle’s wings) register book, 150 
personalized memorial folders, 50 acknowledgement cards, 8 bookmarks and memorial video tribute (up to 90 
non-copyrighted photos). 

Signature Basic            $200 
Non-personalized. Includes standard white register book, 100 standard memorial folders, 50 acknowledgement 
cards and 4 bookmarks. 
 

Standard Register Book             $                85 
(Cambridge, Pacifica, Radiance, Eagle’s Wings) Register Book       $                     125  
(Ornate, Chronicles) Register Book           $                     200 
Wrap Memorial Book             $                     225 
Multi-Page Custom Funeral Program             TBD 
16x20 Framed Portrait             $                     200 
Prayer Cards (per 100)             $         75 and up 
Memorial Folders (per 100)            $       150 and up 
Photo Books (per book)                      $       175 and up 
Acknowledgement Cards (per 25)           $                       50 
Memorial Bookmarks (per 4)            $                       35 
Memorial Candles              $                     100 
Casket Panel              $                     425 
Reprint after approval is received           $                     150 
Rush Order (less than 24 hours – if possible)          $                     200 

Memorial Stationary Packages & 
Additional Memorial Resources 

 



  

 
 

Caskets For Burial & Cremation                     $1,395 to $15,595 
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home 

Urns                       $        75 to $1,495 
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home 

Outer Burial Containers                       $      995 to $7,195 
A complete list will be provided at the funeral home 

Saturday Service/Visitation/Catering Overtime Fee      $                        400 
Sunday Service/Visitation/Catering Overtime Fee      $      600 
Cross/Crucifix           $                        100 
Memorial Video Tribute (up to 90 non-copyrighted photos)     $                        125 
Additional Video Tribute Copies (per DVD copy)          $                          25 
Livestream Service DVD Copy         $                          50 
Reception                 See Separate Menu/Pricing Options 
Bagpiper            $                        550 
Dove Release           $          475 and up 
Flowers              as selected 
Temporary Urn          $      125 
Funeral Procession Escort (per escort, minimum 3 escorts, within county limits)  $                        170 
Priority Cremation Process Fee         $                        750 
Witness Cremation (Monday-Friday)        $                        400 
Mailing of Cremated Remains (Priority Mail Express)     $                        200 
Ziegler Transportation Case         $                    1,450 
Airtray            $                        450 
Combination Shipping Container        $                        300 
Minister Provided by Funeral Home        $                        275 
Certified Death Certificate(s)              $20 first certified copy / $3 each additional certified copy 
Cremation Oversize Charge (Over 300 Pounds price is $1.00per pound)                  Price Determined by Weight 
Infant Service Discounts 

• Infant to 2 Years – 75% off Service Charges 
• 3 Years to 12 Years – 50% off Service Charges 
• 13 Years and Above – No Discount 

 
 
 

Additional Merchandise & Services 



 
 
Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home            $2,750 
 

This charge includes basic service of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to the funeral home (within 
50-mile radius), embalming and transportation to local airport or other place of shipment (within 50-mile 
radius). This charge does not include any charges for shipment, shipping container, visitation or ceremonies. 
This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only. 
 

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home           $2,500 
 

This charge includes basic service of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to the funeral home (within 
50-mile radius) and transportation to the cemetery (within 50-mile radius). This charge does not include 
visitation, rites or ceremonies. 
 

Direct Cremation                 $2,595 to $8,500 
 

The charge includes basic service of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to the funeral home (within 
50-mile radius), refrigeration, courier vehicle and crematory fee. This charge does not include the use of facilities 
and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to the cremation. If you want to arrange a direct 
cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of 
materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without and outside covering). The containers we 
provide are cardboard. 
 

Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser                 $2,595 
Direct Cremation with cardboard alternative container selected from our funeral home                $2,995 
Direct Cremation with casket or container selected from funeral home (plus casket or container) $2,595 
 
Immediate Burial               $3,500 to $11,175 
 

Our charges for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside or elsewhere) 
includes basic service of funeral director and staff, transfer of deceased to the funeral home (within 50-mile 
radius), refrigeration, transportation to cemetery (within 50-mile radius). 
 

Immediate Burial with casket provided by purchaser             $3,500 
Immediate Burial with minimum casket               $4,895 
  

Limited Services 



 
 

These prices are effective as of January 8, 2026 but are subject to change without notice. 

Wood 
Premier Mahogany      Mahogany / Velvet Interior            $15,595 
Mansfield Oak-27               Oak / Crepe Interior            $  8,895 
Woodbridge Pecan                Pecan Veneer / Velvet Interior                                $  8,895 
2V1 Woodhaven Pecan  Pecan Veneer / Champagne Velvet                                     $  7,795 
Weldon – 27          Hardwood Veneer / Crepe Interior           $  6,495 
Fireside             Oak/ Duck Cloth Interior            $  5,995 
Bailey            Hardwood Veneer / Linwood Interior           $  5,195 
Riley            Hardwood Veneer / Linwood Interior           $  5,195 
4VT Westridge  Select Hardwood Solid / Rostan Crepe Interior          $  4,395 
4VT Oxford                     Hardwood / Crepe Interior            $  3,595 
41X Clifton          Hardwood / Crepe Interior            $  2,795 
Lyra                                                      Hardwood / Crepe Interior                                               $2,595 
Pacific Pine                                         Hardwood / Crepe Interior                                               $1,995 
Shaker Pine                                         Hardwood / Crepe Interior                                              $1,595 

Metal 
OR6 Renaissance Rose      Steel Premium Stainless / Velvet Interior            $15,995        
Y39 Aegean Copper    32 oz. Copper / Velvet Interior                      $15,995 
U46 Tapestry Rose     Basic – SST / Velvet Interior            $  8,895 
U04 Blue Mist     Basic – SST / Velvet Interior            $  8,895 
UG1 Silver Sapphire    Basic – SST / Velvet Interior            $  8,895 
O61 Burnished Silver    18 GA. Steel / Velvet Interior (Gasketed)          $  7,595 
P90 Star Quartz     18 GA. Steel / Sierra Interior            $  6,995 
OT9 Platinum     18 GA. Steel / Velvet Interior (Various Colors)          $  6,295 
N01       18 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior (Various Colors)          $  6,295 
NL1       18 GA. Steel / Woven Interior (Various Colors)                   $  6,295 
A40 Primrose     18 GA. Steel / Moss Pink Crepe Interior (Gasketed)       $ 5,995 
Hercules 32” Oversize                    20 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior (Various Colors)                       $ 5,295 
M39 Neopolitan Blue     20 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior  (Gasketed)           $ 4,295 
Q88            20 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior (Various Colors)           $ 3,595 
QO2 Earthtone      20 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior (Gasketed)           $ 3,295 
Hercules 28” Overszie   20 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior (Gasketed) (Various Colors)    $ 3,295 
Triton Brown                 20 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior                        $2,295 
Spectra Silver       20 GA. Steel / Crepe               $1,995 
Apollo Black       20 GA. Steel / Crepe Interior              $1,395 

Casket Price List 



 

Infant Caskets 

Daisy 18” Infant Casket     Infant Casket/OBC Combo Unit                        $    795 
Daisy 24” Infant Casket     Infant Casket/OBC Combo Unit                        $1,195 
Daisy 36” Infant Casket     Infant Casket/OBC Combo Unit                        $1,695 
 

Alternative Containers 

Stratus    Wood Composite / No Interior              $1,095 
Trayview 29       Cardboard / Crepe Interior              $1,095 
Caden        Cardboard / Crepe Interior              $1,095 
Standard Brown   Wood Composite / No Interior              $   550 
Trayview 27       Cardboard / Crepe Interior              $   450 
Baden         Cardboard / No Interior              $   450 
Minimum         Cardboard / No Interior              $   400 

 
Disclaimer of Warranties 

 
To the full extent permissible by applicable law, the Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties 
regarding the casket listed above. The only warranties, express or implied, granted in connection with caskets 
sold by the Funeral Home are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. 
No other warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are 
extended by our Funeral Home. Certain state laws may not allow limitations on implied warranties, if these laws 
apply to you, some or all the above disclaimers may not apply to you, and you may have additional rights. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

These prices are effective as of January 8, 2026 but are subject to change without notice. 
G=Granville Urns; M=Matthews Urns; S=Sino Source Urns; C=Crescent Urns; B=Batesville Urns; SU=Sentiments Unlimited Urns 

 

Full Size Urns 
Horizontal Urn    Handcrafted and painted (g)              $1,495 
Flag & Eagle                            Cloisonne Metal (s)              $   550 
Burlwood Treasure Chest                     Burlwood Select Wood (s)              $   375 
Elliptical Marble     Marble (Teak, Cloudy Gray) (su)             $   350 
The Congressional    Cherry Wood (s)               $   350 
Flag Case & Urn     Oak, Cherry or Walnut Wood(s)              $   325 
Picture Forest Cherry       Cherry Wood Picture Frame Urn (s)             $   325 
Honey Brown        Solid Wood Satin Finish (b)                        $   300 
Colored Wooden Urns Lavender/Ocean Blue/Ruby Red/Fir Green Wood (s)           $   275 
Mother of Pearl      Brass Blue, Pearl, Cabernet, Silver, Pink, Purple, Black (s)           $   275 
Spartan Basic Sheet Bronze             Polished Bronze (m)              $   250 
Cinnamon Brown      Cherry Finish (s)               $   200 
Scatter Tube  Ascending Dove/Ocean Sunset/Mountain View (s)            $   125 
Simplicity Cube           Fiberboard with Dark Brown Wood Grain Vinyl Laminate (s)             $   125 

 

Keepsake Urns 
Keepsake Urn    Handcrafted and painted (g)              $   495 
Keepsake Picture Frame     Handcrafted and painted (g)              $   495 
Elliptical Marble   Miniature Marble (Teak, Cloudy Gray) (su)            $   150 
The Congressional       Miniature Cherry Wood Urn (s)             $   150 
Cultured Marble  Keepsake Hand Crafted Cultured Marble (c)             $   150 
Flag & Eagle     Meal Miniature Urn (s)                        $     95 
Pink Cloisonne       Cloisonne Miniature Urn (s)              $     95 
Mother of Pearl Heart    Brass Heart Keepsake Urn (Various Colors) (s)            $     75 
Mother of Pearl           Brass Miniature Urn (Various Colors) (s)            $     75 

 
Disclaimer of Warranties 

To the full extent permissible by applicable law, the Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding the 
casket listed above. The only warranties, express or implied, granted in connection with caskets sold by the Funeral Home 
are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties, including the 
implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by our Funeral Home. Certain state 

Urn Price List 



laws may not allow limitations on implied warranties, if these laws apply to you, some or all the above disclaimer may not 
apply to you, and you may have additional rights. 
 
 

 

 These prices are effective as of January 8, 2026 but are subject to change without notice. 

Casket Outer Burial Containers 
Doric Bronze                      Triple Reinforced Bronze            $   7,195 
Lydian Copper   Concrete Vault with Copper Liner                   $   7,195 
Athenian Stainless Steel        Concrete Vault with Stainless Steel Liner           $   5,495 
Athenian Floral         Concrete Vault with Stainless Steel Liner           $   5,495 
Patrician    Concrete Vault with Heavy Duty Synthetic Liner          $   3,595 
Tiara             Concrete Vault with Synthetic Liner                                         $   2,995 
Titan             Concrete Vault with Synthetic Liner                               $   2,195 
Concrete Vault        Nonprotective                        $   1,595 
Concrete Grave Liner       Nonprotective             $      995 

 
Urn Outer Burial Containers 

Doric Bronze                             Bronze, Triple Wall Protection             $  1,395 
Athenian           Stainless Steel, Triple Wall Protection            $  1,195 
Titan              Reinforced Double Wall Protection                      $     950 
Executive        Handcrafted Cultured Marble             $     795 
Vantage              Molded of Non-Biodegradable, Non-Porous Polypropylene                    $     495 

 
Specialty Outer Burial Containers 

Oversize Concrete Grave Liner     Nonprotective               $1,795 
Youth Concrete Grave Liner     Nonprotective               $   925 
Infant Concrete Grave Liner     Nonprotective               $   850 
 

Disclaimer of Warranties 
To the full extent permissible by applicable law, the Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding the 
casket listed above. The only warranties, express or implied, granted in connection with caskets sold by the Funeral Home 
are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties, including the 
implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by our Funeral Home. Certain state 
laws may not allow limitations on implied warranties, if these laws apply to you, some or all the above disclaimers may 
not apply to you, and you may have additional rights. 
 

 

 

  

Outer Burial Container Price List 



Ceremonial Cremation 
 

Services of Funeral Director and Staff - ($3,295) 

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 50 miles) - ($600) 

Embalming - ($895) 

Other Preparation (Dressing Casketing & Cosmetizing) - ($200) 

Cremation Process - ($895) 

Full-Length Website Obituary & Online Guestbook 

Visitation Period (Up to 3 Hours) - ($345) 

Funeral Ceremony (Monday through Friday) - ($695) 

Funeral Coach and Driver - ($475) 

Flower Van and Driver - ($250) 

Transfer to the Crematory - ($275) 

Urn – ($350) 

Simply Treasured Stationary Package - ($375) 

Basic Ceremonial 
Shaker Pine Casket 
Total   $10,245 
Package Savings  $     920 
Total Price         $9,325 
 
 
 
 

Standard Ceremonial 
Clifton Wood Crem. Casket  
Total  $  11,445 
Package Savings $    1,020 
Total Price $10,425 
 

No refunds or credits to be 
given off packages 

 

Premium Ceremonial 
    Bailey Crem. Casket 
Total   $13,845 
Package Savings    $1,550 
Total Price        $12,295 

 
  

Facilities & Equipment 

Merchandise 

Pricing 

Professional Services 



Memorial Cremation 
 

Basic Services of Director & Staff – ($3,295) 
Refrigeration - ($895) 

Professional Care of Loved One Including Sanitary Care - ($250) 
Cremation Process - ($895) 

Transportation of Loved One to Funeral Home (Within 50 Miles) - ($600) 
Transportation to Crematory - ($275) 

Full-Length Website Obituary & Online Guestbook 

Memorial Service - ($695) 
Urn – ($275) / Signature Basic Stationary Package – ($200) 

Basic Memorial Cremation  
Trayview Crem. Container 
Total   $7,830 
Package Savings              $    980 
Total Price              $6,850 

Standard Memorial Cremation  
Stand. Brown Crem. Container 
Total    $7,930 
Package Savings  $    980 
Total Price   $6,950 

Premium Memorial Cremation  
Caden Crem. Container 
Total    $8,475 
Package Savings               $ 1,080 
Total Price  $7,395 

Non-Ceremonial Cremation 

Direct Cremation – ($2,595) 
Full-Length Website Obituary & Online Guestbook 

Urn – ($125) 

 
Basic Memorial Cremation  
Trayview Crem. Container 
Total                        $3,170         
 
 

Standard Memorial Cremation  
Stand. Brown Crem. Container 
Total    $3,270 
 
 

Premium Memorial Cremation  
Caden Crem. Container 
Total    $3,815 

No refunds or credits to be given off packages 

 

Professional Services 

Facilities & Equipment & Merchandise 

Pricing 

Facilities & Equipment & Merchandise 

Pricing 


